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Re: Wood County
Principle Business Enterprises PWS
NTNC Public Water System
PWS ID# 0H8741612
LEAD/COPPER

ACTION REQUIREDOctober 1, 2010

Mr. Charles A. Stocking, President
Principle Business Enterprises Inc.
P. 0. Box 129
Dunbridge, Ohio 43414

Dear Mr. Stocking:

Principle Business Enterprises public water system exceeded the lead action level
during the 2004 - 2006 triennial compliance period (June 1 - September 30, 2006,
monitoring period) and was, therefore, required to perform additional steps to remain in
compliance with the lead and copper rules in the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule
3745-81-81 and 82

Principle Business Enterprises Inc. is in violation of the OAC Rule 3745-81-82 for failure
to submit a Corrosion Control Recommendation by March 31, 2007. EPA Form 141C
as well as the water quality parameters are enclosed for your use. Submit EPA Form
141C to my attention by October 15, 2010, to avoid potential enforcement action as the
result of your ongoing non-compliance with Ohio public drinking water regulations.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Linda Benham at 419-
373-4117 or Jill Schiefer at 419-373-3089.

D

Sincerely,

en J. Gerb r^
Manager
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Joe Matthews, Project Manager
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